FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Phil Jents, Communications and Policy Officer at 218-730-5315

DATE: 6/13/2022

SUBJECT: Media Advisory: First round of Love Your Block grant winners announced

BY: Phil Jents, Communications and Policy Officer

Media Advisory

First Round of Love Your Block Grant Winners Announced

Tuesday, June 14, 2022 | 11 A.M. | Harbor Highlands Community Center

[Duluth, MN] Mayor Emily Larson is pleased to announce the first round of Love Your Block mini-grant recipients in 2022. Love Your Block is part of a rich tapestry of current efforts by agencies, organizations, and individuals to improve the health, safety, and quality of life for all Duluthians.

The Love Your Block grants of up to \$1,500 support volunteer led projects that reduce blight. Eligible projects include but are not limited to: trash removal, repair of structures, planting or removing vegetation, installing public art, and activating vacant lots for community benefit.

The press conference will be held at the Harbor Highlands Community Center located at 1225 Harbor Highlands Drive. The press conference will be located at the outdoor amphitheater nearest the intersection of Central Entrance and Mesaba Avenue.

###